

Form PTO-1594 R. 102185588 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Net Resources, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Canadian Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 3/13/2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BakBone Software, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 2005 Street Address: 355-4th Avenue, S.W, City: Calgary Alberta State: Zip: T2P 0J1 CANADA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Canada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75931315; 76012643 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gabrielle A. Holley, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Pillsbury Winthrop, LLP Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11682 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA Zip:92130 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	2 5
Gabrielle A. Holley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to the control of the cont	gnature S15/2002 Sand document: 3
LINEFILER 90000189 75931315 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0235

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant Name:

BakBone Software, Inc.

Mark:

CENTRAVAULT

Serial No.

76/012,643

Filing Date:

March 28, 2000

Our Ref. No.

16800.282127

POWER OF ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Gabrielle A. Holley, Jonathan E. Jobe, Sean L. Collin, Tisha DeRaimo, Paul W. Kruse and James R. Menker of Pillsbury Winthrop LLP, 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130, and all members of that firm and all other attorneys associated with that firm, to file this declaration, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. The undersigned further hereby designates Pillsbury Winthrop LLP, whose postal address is 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130, as a representative upon whom notices or processes affecting the mark may be served.

Please direct all communications to Gabrielle A. Holley at (858) 509-4006.

BakBone Software, Inc.

JJ.

Name: /

ta

Title:

neral (o

Date:

7/24/02

1**V**1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0236

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0237